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Citizen Science - 
Understanding 
Climate Change 
And Phenology - 
Years 7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-understanding-climate-change-and-
phenology-years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science - 
Science - 
Years 7 & 8 

ACSIS133, 
ACSIS148 

SC4-9WS 

Citizen Science - 
Using Citizen 
Science To 
Explore Your 
Schoolyard - 
Years 7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-using-citizen-science-to-explore-your-
schoolyard-years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science - 
Science - 
Years 7 & 8 

ACSHE223, 
ACSHE226 

SC4-
17CW 

Citizen Science - 
Understanding 
Food Chains - 
Years 7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-understanding-food-chains-years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science - 
Science - 
Years 7 & 8 

ACSSU112, 
ACSSU111, 
ACSIS130, 
ACSIS133, 
ACSIS145, 
ACSIS234, 
ACSIS148 

SC4-7WS, 
SC4-8WS, 
SC4-9WS, 
SC4-
14LW, 
SC4-
15LW 

Citizen Science - 
Food Webs And 
Climate Change - 
Years 7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-food-webs-and-climate-change-
years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science - 
Science - 
Years 7 & 8 

ACSSU112, 
ACSIS130, 
ACSIS133, 
ACSIS145, 
ACSIS234, 
ACSIS148 

SC4-7WS, 
SC4-8WS, 
SC4-9WS, 
SC4-
14LW, 
SC4-
15LW 

Citizen Science - 
What Is Citizen 
Science? - Years 
7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-what-is-citizen-science-years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science - 
Science - 
Years 7 & 8 

ACSHE223, 
ACSHE226 

SC4-
17CW 

Citizen Science - 
A Community Of 
Citizen Scientists 
- Years 7 & 8

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-a-community-of-citizen-scientists-
years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science - 
Science - 
Years 7 & 8 

ACSHE223, 
ACSIS133, 
ACSHE226, 
ACSIS148 

SC4-9WS, 
SC4-
17CW 
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Citizen Science – 
School 
Biodiversity Trail 
Lesson 1 – Years 
7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-1-
years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science & 
Geography 

Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
and Science 
– Years 7 &
8

ACHGS048, 
ACHGS056, 
ACSHE223, 
ACSHE226 

SC4-
17CW, 
GE4-7 

Citizen Science – 
School 
Biodiversity Trail 
Lesson 2 – Years 
7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-2-
years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science & 
Geography 

Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
and Science 
– Years 7 &
8

ACHGS050, 
ACHGS053, 
ACHGS058, 
ACHGS061, 
ACSIS124, 
ACSIS133, 
ACSIS139, 
ACSIS148 

GE4-7, 
GE4-8, 
SC4-4WS, 
SC4-9WS 

Citizen Science – 
School 
Biodiversity Trail 
Lesson 3 – Years 
7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-3-
years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science & 
Geography 

Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
and Science 
– Years 7 &
8

ACHGS048, 
ACHGS049, 
ACHGS056, 
ACHGS057, 
ACSSU111, 
ACSIS124, 
ACSIS133, 
ACSIS139, 
ACSIS148 

GE4-7, 
SC4-
14LW, 
SC4-4WS, 
SC4-9WS 

Citizen Science – 
School 
Biodiversity Trail 
Lesson 4 – Years 
7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-4-
years-7-8/ 

02/02/2018 Science & 
Geography 

Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
and Science 
– Years 7 &
8

ACHGS049, 
ACHGS050, 
ACHGS053, 
ACHGS052, 
ACHGS057, 
ACHGS058, 
ACHGS061, 
ACHGS060, 
ACSIS125, 
ACSIS129, 
ACSIS133, 
ACSIS130, 
ACSIS140, 
ACSIS144, 

GE4-7, 
GE4-8, 
SC4-5WS, 
SC4-6WS, 
SC4-7WS, 
SC4-9WS 
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ACSIS148, 
ACSIS145 

Citizen Science – 
School 
Biodiversity Trail 
Lesson 5 – Years 
7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-5-
years-7-8/

02/02/2018 Science & 
Geography 

Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
and Science 
– Years 7 &
8

ACHGS054, 
ACHGS062, 
ACSHE223, 
ACSIS133, 
ACSHE226, 
ACSIS148 

SC4-9WS, 
SC4-
17CW 

Citizen Science – 
Collecting Data – 
Years 7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-collecting-data-years-7-8/

02/02/2018 Maths Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science – 
Maths – 
Years 7 & 8 

ACMSP169, 
ACMSP284, 
ACMSP206 

MA4-
1WM, 
MA4-
3WM, 
MA4-
19SP 

Citizen Science – 
Analysing Data – 
Years 7 & 8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-analysing-data-years-7-8/

02/02/2018 Maths Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science – 
Maths – 
Years 7 & 8 

ACMSP169, 
ACMSP170, 
ACMSP284 

MA4-
1WM, 
MA4-
3WM, 
MA4-
19SP 

Citizen Science – 
Communicating 
Data – Years 7 & 
8 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch-
citizen-science-communicating-data-years-7-8/

02/02/2018 Maths Years 7 
& 8 

Citizen 
Science – 
Maths – 
Years 7 & 8 

ACMSP169, 
ACMSP170, 
ACMSP284, 
ACMSP206 

MA4-
1WM, 
MA4-
3WM, 
MA4-
19SP 

Citizen Science – 
Animals on the 
Edge of 
Environmental 
Change – Years 9 
& 10 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science-
animals-on-the-edge-years-9-10/

04/05/2018 Geography 
& Science 

Years 9 
& 10 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
– Years 9 &
10

ACHGK060, 
ACHGK061, 
ACHGS063, 
ACSSU175, 
ACSSU176, 
ACHGK0082, 
ACHGK073, 
ACHGK071, 
ACSSU185 

GE5-1, 
GE5-2, 
GE5-3, 
SC5-
14LW 
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Citizen Science – 
Investigating 
Climate Trails – 
Years 9 & 10 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science-
investigating-climate-trails-years-9-10/

04/05/2018 Geography Years 9 
& 10 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
– Years 9 &
10

ACHGK060, 
ACHGK061, 
ACHGS064, 
ACHGS068, 
ACHGS070, 
ACHGK073, 
ACHGS073, 
ACHGS077, 
ACHGS079 

GE5-1, 
GE5-2, 
GE5-3, 
GE5-7, 
GE5-8. 

Citizen Science – 
The Role of 
Research in 
Environmental 
Management – 
Years 9 & 10 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science-
the-role-of-research-in-environmental-management-
years-9-10/

04/05/2018 Geography 
& Science 

Years 9 
& 10 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
– Years 9 &
10

ACHGK060, 
ACHGK061, 
ACHGK063, 
ACSSU175, 
ACSSU176, 
ACSHE160, 
ACSHE228, 
ACHGK0082, 
ACHGK073, 
ACHGK074, 
ACHGK075, 
ACSHE230, 
ACSIS206 

GE5-1, 
GE5-2, 
GE5-3, 
GE5-4, 
GE5-5, 
SC5-
11PW, 
SC5-
13ES, 
SC5-
14LW. 

Citizen Science – 
Species Mapping 
– Years 9 & 10

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science-
species-mapping-years-9-10/

04/05/2018 Geography Years 9 
& 10 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
– Years 9 &
10

ACHGS066, 
ACHGS069, 
ACHGS070, 
ACHGS075, 
ACHGS078), 
ACHGS079 

GE5-7, 
GE5-8 

Citizen Science – 
Managing 
Environmental 
Change with 
ClimateWatch – 
Years 9 & 10 

https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science-
managing-environmental-change-years-9-10/

04/05/2018 Geography Years 9 
& 10 

Citizen 
Science – 
Geography 
– Years 9 &
10

ACHGK060, 
ACHGK061, 
ACHGS068, 
ACHGS070, 
ACHGK0082, 
ACHGK073, 
ACHGS077, 
ACHGS079 

GE5-1, 
GE5-2, 
GE5-3, 
GE5-7, 
GE5-8, 
SC5-
14LW. 
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