Lessons are free through Cool Australia www.coolaustralia.org





ClimateWatch

Lesson Title	Lesson URL	Date Lesson Published	Linked Subjects	Linked Year Levels	Linked Units	AC Codes	NESA Codes
Citizen Science - Understanding Climate Change And Phenology - Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-understanding-climate-change-and- phenology-years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science - Science - Years 7 & 8	ACSIS133, ACSIS148	SC4-9WS
Citizen Science - Using Citizen Science To Explore Your Schoolyard - Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-using-citizen-science-to-explore-your- schoolyard-years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science - Science - Years 7 & 8	ACSHE223, ACSHE226	SC4- 17CW
Citizen Science - Understanding Food Chains - Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-understanding-food-chains-years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science - Science - Years 7 & 8	ACSSU112, ACSSU111, ACSIS130, ACSIS133, ACSIS145, ACSIS234, ACSIS234,	SC4-7WS, SC4-8WS, SC4-9WS, SC4- 14LW, SC4- 15LW
Citizen Science - Food Webs And Climate Change - Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-food-webs-and-climate-change- years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science - Science - Years 7 & 8	ACSSU112, ACSIS130, ACSIS133, ACSIS145, ACSIS234, ACSIS148	SC4-7WS, SC4-8WS, SC4-9WS, SC4- 14LW, SC4- 15LW
Citizen Science - What Is Citizen Science? - Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-what-is-citizen-science-years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science - Science - Years 7 & 8	ACSHE223, ACSHE226	SC4- 17CW
Citizen Science - A Community Of Citizen Scientists - Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-a-community-of-citizen-scientists- years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science - Science - Years 7 & 8	ACSHE223, ACSIS133, ACSHE226, ACSIS148	SC4-9WS, SC4- 17CW

Page 1 of 4





ClimateWatch

Citizen Science – School Biodiversity Trail Lesson 1 – Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-1- years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science & Geography	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science – Geography and Science – Years 7 & 8	ACHGS048, ACHGS056, ACSHE223, ACSHE226	SC4- 17CW, GE4-7
Citizen Science – School Biodiversity Trail Lesson 2 – Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-2- years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science & Geography	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science – Geography and Science – Years 7 & 8	ACHGS050, ACHGS053, ACHGS058, ACHGS061, ACSIS124, ACSIS133, ACSIS139, ACSIS148	GE4-7, GE4-8, SC4-4WS, SC4-9WS
Citizen Science – School Biodiversity Trail Lesson 3 – Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-3- years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science & Geography	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science – Geography and Science – Years 7 & 8	ACHGS048, ACHGS049, ACHGS056, ACHGS057, ACSSU111, ACSIS124, ACSIS133, ACSIS139, ACSIS148	GE4-7, SC4- 14LW, SC4-4WS, SC4-9WS
Citizen Science – School Biodiversity Trail Lesson 4 – Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-4- years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science & Geography	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science – Geography and Science – Years 7 & 8	ACHGS049, ACHGS050, ACHGS052, ACHGS052, ACHGS057, ACHGS058, ACHGS061, ACHGS060, ACSIS125, ACSIS125, ACSIS129, ACSIS130, ACSIS140, ACSIS144,	GE4-7, GE4-8, SC4-5WS, SC4-6WS, SC4-7WS, SC4-9WS

Page 2 of 4





ClimateWatch

						ACSIS148, ACSIS145	
Citizen Science – School Biodiversity Trail Lesson 5 – Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-school-biodiversity-trail-lesson-5- years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Science & Geography	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science – Geography and Science – Years 7 & 8	ACHGS054, ACHGS062, ACSHE223, ACSIS133, ACSHE226, ACSIS148	SC4-9WS, SC4- 17CW
Citizen Science – Collecting Data – Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-collecting-data-years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Maths	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science – Maths – Years 7 & 8	ACMSP169, ACMSP284, ACMSP206	MA4- 1WM, MA4- 3WM, MA4- 19SP
Citizen Science – Analysing Data – Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-analysing-data-years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Maths	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science – Maths – Years 7 & 8	ACMSP169, ACMSP170, ACMSP284	MA4- 1WM, MA4- 3WM, MA4- 19SP
Citizen Science – Communicating Data – Years 7 & 8	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/climatewatch- citizen-science-communicating-data-years-7-8/	02/02/2018	Maths	Years 7 & 8	Citizen Science – Maths – Years 7 & 8	ACMSP169, ACMSP170, ACMSP284, ACMSP206	MA4- 1WM, MA4- 3WM, MA4- 19SP
Citizen Science – Animals on the Edge of Environmental Change – Years 9 & 10	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science- animals-on-the-edge-years-9-10/	04/05/2018	Geography & Science	Years 9 & 10	Citizen Science – Geography – Years 9 & 10	ACHGK060, ACHGK061, ACHGS063, ACSSU175, ACSSU176, ACHGK0082, ACHGK073, ACHGK071, ACSSU185	GE5-1, GE5-2, GE5-3, SC5- 14LW





ClimateWatch

Citizen Science – Investigating Climate Trails – Years 9 & 10	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science- investigating-climate-trails-years-9-10/	04/05/2018	Geography	Years 9 & 10	Citizen Science – Geography – Years 9 & 10	ACHGK060, ACHGK061, ACHGS064, ACHGS068, ACHGS070, ACHGK073, ACHGS073, ACHGS077, ACHGS079	GE5-1, GE5-2, GE5-3, GE5-7, GE5-8.
Citizen Science – The Role of Research in Environmental Management – Years 9 & 10	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science- the-role-of-research-in-environmental-management- years-9-10/	04/05/2018	Geography & Science	Years 9 & 10	Citizen Science – Geography – Years 9 & 10	ACHGK060, ACHGK061, ACHGK063, ACSSU175, ACSSU176, ACSHE160, ACSHE228, ACHGK0082, ACHGK073, ACHGK074, ACHGK075, ACSHE230, ACSHE230, ACSIS206	GE5-1, GE5-2, GE5-3, GE5-4, GE5-5, SC5- 11PW, SC5- 13ES, SC5- 14LW.
Citizen Science – Species Mapping – Years 9 & 10	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science- species-mapping-years-9-10/	04/05/2018	Geography	Years 9 & 10	Citizen Science – Geography – Years 9 & 10	ACHGS066, ACHGS069, ACHGS070, ACHGS075, ACHGS078), ACHGS079	GE5-7, GE5-8
Citizen Science – Managing Environmental Change with ClimateWatch – Years 9 & 10	https://www.coolaustralia.org/activity/citizen-science- managing-environmental-change-years-9-10/	04/05/2018	Geography	Years 9 & 10	Citizen Science – Geography – Years 9 & 10	ACHGK060, ACHGK061, ACHGS068, ACHGS070, ACHGK0082, ACHGK073, ACHGS077, ACHGS079	GE5-1, GE5-2, GE5-3, GE5-7, GE5-8, SC5- 14LW.

Page 4 of 4